501849267 03/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anne DURANDEAU	09/13/2010
Andriy KHARCHENKO	09/14/2010
Bruno MAUVERNAY	09/13/2010
Emilie THOLLAS	09/14/2010
Etienne SANDRE-CHARDONNAL	09/12/2010
Pierre-Alain GILLET	09/27/2010
Ulrich BILLERT	09/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE
Street Address:	18 Avenue d'Alsace
City:	Courbevoie
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13394249

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)413-2220

 Phone:
 (703) 413-3000

 Email:
 asomaiel@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501849267

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 394594US99PCT

PATENT

REEL: 027843 FRAME: 0393

P \$40.00 13394249

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adel Samuel
Total Attachments: 14	
source=394594USAssignment.1#page1.tif	
source=394594USAssignment.1#page2.tif	
source=394594USAssignment.1#page3.tif	
source=394594USAssignment.1#page4.tif	
source=394594USAssignment.1#page5.tif	
source=394594USAssignment.1#page6.tif	
source=394594USAssignment.1#page7.tif	
source=394594USAssignment.1#page8.tif	
source=394594USAssignment.1#page9.tif	
source=394594USAssignment.1#page10.tif	
source=394594USAssignment.1#page11.tif	
source=394594USAssignment.1#page12.tif	
source=394594USAssignment.1#page13.tif	
source=394594USAssignment.1#page14.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027843 FRAME: 0394

NSURT NAMUS
AND RESIDENCE
ADDRESS OF
PARTICIPATION OF THE

WHEREAS, I (WE)	DURANDEAU Anne, 28 rue Petrelle, 75009 PARIS - FRANCE
]	KHARCHENKO Andriy, 17 rue Sainte Geneviève, 91120 PALAISEAU - FRANCE
	MAUVERNAY Bruno, 76 rue d'Alesia, 75014 PARIS - FRANCE
	THOLLAS Emilie, 43 allée du Château, 95120 ERMONT - FRANCE
	SANDRE-CHARDONNAL Etienne, 10 rue Rochechouart, 75009 PARIS - FRANCE
	GILLET Pierre-Alain, 5 rue du Louvre, 78750 MAREIL-MARLY - FRANCE
	BILLERT Ulrich, 20 allée de la Forêt, 78170 LA CELLE SAINT-CLOUD - FRANCE
	, respectively,
have invented certain	n new and useful improvements in: MATERIAU ET VITRAGE COMPRENANT CE
MATERIAU	
(Application No. P	CT/FR2010/051852 , filed September 7, 2010), and
WHEREAS. S	AINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE

NSURT NAME AND ADDRUSS OF

INSURT TITLE OF

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 18 avenue d'Alsace, 92400 COURBEVOIE - FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	2010-09-13	Juno	Malar
		(Signature of Inventor)	DURANDEAU Anne
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	KHARCHENKO Andriy
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	MAUVERNAY Bruno
Date:			
•		(Signature of Inventor)	THOLLAS Emilie
Date:			
•		(Signature of Inventor)	SANDRE-CHARDONNAL Etienne
Date:			
•		(Signature of Inventor)	GILLET Pierre-Alain
			BILLERT Ulrich

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

NSERT NAMES
AND RESIDENCE
ADDRESS OF
THE INVENTIORS:

WHEREAS, I (WE	DURANDEAU Anne, 28 rue Petrelle, 75009 PARIS - FRANCE				
	KHARCHENKO Andriy, 17 rue Sainte Geneviève, 91120 PALAISEAU - FRANCE				
	MAUVERNAY Bruno, 76 rue d'Alesia, 75014 PARIS - FRANCE				
	THOLLAS Emilie, 43 allée du Château, 95120 ERMONT - FRANCE				
	SANDRE-CHARDONNAL Etienne, 10 rue Rochechouart, 75009 PARIS - FRANCE				
	GILLET Pierre-Alain, 5 rue du Louvre, 78750 MAREIL-MARLY - FRANCE				
	BILLERT Ulrich, 20 allée de la Forêt, 78170 LA CELLE SAINT-CLOUD - FRANCE				
21.51	_				
	, resi	ectively			
		•			
have invented cert	tain new and useful improvements in: MATERIAU ET VITRAGE COMPRENANT CE				
MATERIAU					
(Application No.	PCT/FR2010/051852 , filed September 7, 2010), and			
WHEREAS	SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE				
***************************************	MARITA OVER TO THE TOTAL OF THE				

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE

INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 18 avenue d'Alsace, 92400 COURBEVOIE - FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	DURANDEAU Anne
Date: September 14, 2010	Ma	<i>y</i> -
	(Signature of Inventor)	KHARCHENKO Andriy
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	MAUVERNAY Bruno
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	THOLLAS Emilie
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	SANDRE-CHARDONNAL Etienne
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	GILLET Pierre-Alain
		BILLERT Ulrich

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

NSERT NAMES	WHEREAS, I (WE) DURANDEAU Anne, 28 rue Petrelle, 75009 PARIS - FRANCE
ND RESIDENCE DDRESS OF HE INVENTORS	KHARCHENKO Andriy, 17 rue Sainte Geneviève, 91120 PALAISEAU - FRANCE
	MAUVERNAY Bruno, 76 rue d'Alesia, 75014 PARIS - FRANCE
	THOLLAS Emilie, 43 allée du Château, 95120 ERMONT - FRANCE
	SANDRE-CHARDONNAL Etienne, 10 rue Rochechouart, 75009 PARIS - FRANCE
	GILLET Pierre-Alain, 5 rue du Louvre, 78750 MAREIL-MARLY - FRANCE
	BILLERT Ulrich, 20 allée de la Forêt, 78170 LA CELLE SAINT-CLOUD - FRANCE
	respective
	, respective
NSERT TITLE OF	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: MATERIAU ET VITRAGE COMPRENANT CE
	MATERIAU
	(Application No. PCT/FR2010/051852 , filed September 7, 2010), and
	WHEREAS, SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE
AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 18 avenue d'Alsace, 92400 COURBEVOIE
	Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION: DISERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE	MATERIAU (Application No. PCT/FR2010/051852 , filed September 7, 2010), and WHEREAS, SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE

countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

12/04

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	DURANDEAU Anne
Date:	(Signature of Inventor)	WITA DOWN WOO A 12
	(Signature of inventor)	KHARCHENKO Andriy
Date: 13/09/2010	YAUVE	MNAY Brus Vante
	(Signature of inventor)	MAUVERNAY Bruno
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	THOLLAS Emilie
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	SANDRE-CHARDONNAL Etienne
Date:		
	(Signature of Inventor)	GILLET Pierre-Alain
		BILLERT Ulrich

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

WHEREAS, I (WE)	DURANDEAU Anne, 28 rue Petr	elle, 750	09 PARIS - FRANCE	
	KHARCHENKO Andriy, 17 rue S	Sainte G	eneviève, 91120 PALAISEAU - FRA	INCE
	MAUVERNAY Bruno, 76 rue d'A	Alesia, 7	5014 PARIS - FRANCE	
	THOLLAS Emilie, 43 allée du Ch	ıâteau, 9	5120 ERMONT - FRANCE	
	SANDRE-CHARDONNAL Etier	ne, 10 n	ne Rochechouart, 75009 PARIS - FR	ANCE
	GILLET Pierre-Alain, 5 rue du Lo	ouvre, 78	750 MAREIL-MARLY - FRANCE	
	BILLERT Ulrich, 20 allée de la F	orêt, 781	70 LA CELLE SAINT-CLOUD - FI	RANCE
				· · · · ·
				
				, respectively
have invented certa	ain new and useful improvements in	ı: <u>MAT</u> I	ERIAU ET VITRAGE COMPRENA	NT CE
MATERIAU				
(Application No	PCT/FR2010/051852	, filed	September 7, 2010), and
WHEREAS, _	SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANC	E		
(hereinafter referre	ed to as "ASSIGNEE") having a pl	ace of b	usiness at: 18 avenue d'Alsace, 9240	0 COURBEVOIE -
FRANCE is desired	ous of acquiring the entire right, tit	le and in	terest in and to said invention and in	n and to any Letters
Patent that may be countries:	e granted therefore in the United	States ar	nd its territorial possessions and in	any and all foreign

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

12/04

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	<u> </u>		
		(Signature of Inventor)	DURANDEAU Anne
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	KHARCHENKO Andriy
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	MAUVERNAY Bruno
Date:	4410919040		Tholas
		(Signature of Inventor)	THOLLAS Emilie
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	SANDRE-CHARDONNAL Etienne
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	GILLET Pierre-Alain
			BILLERT Ulrich

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ISERT NAMES	WHEREAS, I (WE) DURANDEAU Anne, 28 rue Petrelle, 75009 PARIS - FRANCE
ND RESIDENCE DDRESS OF HE INVENTORS:	KHARCHENKO Andriy, 17 rue Sainte Geneviève, 91120 PALAISEAU - FRANCE
	MAUVERNAY Bruno, 76 rue d'Alesia, 75014 PARIS - FRANCE
	THOLLAS Emilie, 43 allée du Château, 95120 ERMONT - FRANCE
	SANDRE-CHARDONNAL Etienne, 10 rue Rochechouart, 75009 PARIS - FRANCE
	GILLET Pierre-Alain, 5 rue du Louvre, 78750 MAREIL-MARLY - FRANCE
	BILLERT Ulrich, 20 allée de la Forêt, 78170 LA CELLE SAINT-CLOUD - FRANCE
	, respectivel
	have invented certain new and useful improvements in: MATERIAU ET VITRAGE COMPRENANT CE
NSERT TITLE OF NVENTION:	MATERIAU
	MATERIAU
	(Application No. PCT/FR2010/051852 , filed September 7, 2010), and
	WHEREAS, SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE
NSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 18 avenue d'Alsace, 92400 COURBEVOIE

FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
•		(Signature of Inventor)	DURANDEAU Anne
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	KHARCHENKO Andriy
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	MAUVERNAY Bruno
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	THOLLAS Emilie
Date:	09/12/2010		
,		(Signature of Inventor)	SANDRE-CHARDONNAL Etienne
Date:			
•		(Signature of Inventor)	GILLET Pierre-Alain
			BILLERT Ulrich

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

MILLED EAC LOWE DID ANDEAU Anno 20 mg Detrollo 75000 DADIC ED ANCE

INSERT NAMES
AND RESIDENCE
ADDRESS OF
THE INVENTORS:

WILLIAMAS, I (WI	DORANDERO AIME, 28 luc l'edene, 75007 l'AIGE - l'AIGE	
	KHARCHENKO Andriy, 17 rue Sainte Geneviève, 91120 PALAISEAU - FRANCE	
	MAUVERNAY Bruno, 76 rue d'Alesia, 75014 PARIS - FRANCE	
	THOLLAS Emilie, 43 allée du Château, 95120 ERMONT - FRANCE	
	SANDRE-CHARDONNAL Etienne, 10 rue Rochechouart, 75009 PARIS - FRANCE	
	GILLET Pierre-Alain, 5 rue du Louvre, 78750 MAREIL-MARLY - FRANCE	
	BILLERT Ulrich, 20 allée de la Forêt, 78170 LA CELLE SAINT-CLOUD - FRANCE	
		respectively
have invented cer	tain new and useful improvements in: MATERIAU ET VITRAGE COMPRENANT CE	
MATERIAU		
(Application No.	PCT/FR2010/051852 , filed September 7, 2010), and
WHEREAS,	SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE	

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 18 avenue d'Alsace, 92400 COURBEVOIE - FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	DURANDEAU Anne
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	KHARCHENKO Andriy
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	MAUVERNAY Bruno
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	THOLLAS Emilie
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	SANDRE-CHARDONNAL Etienne
Date: 27	1/09/2010		GINE
		(Signature of Inventor)	GILLET Pierre-Alain
			V
			BILLERT Ulrich

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

INSERT NAMES
AND RESIDENCE
ADDRESS OF
THE INVENTORS:

WHEREAS, I (WE)	DURANDEAU Anne, 28 rue Petrei	ie, /50	U9 PARIS - FRAINCE	
	KHARCHENKO Andriy, 17 rue Sa	inte Ge	neviève, 91120 PALAISEAU - FRANCE	
	MAUVERNAY Bruno, 76 rue d'Ale	esia, 75	014 PARIS - FRANCE	
	THOLLAS Emilie, 43 allée du Chât	teau, 95	5120 ERMONT - FRANCE	
	SANDRE-CHARDONNAL Etienne	e, 10 ru	e Rochechouart, 75009 PARIS - FRANCE	
	GILLET Pierre-Alain, 5 rue du Lou	vre, 78	750 MAREIL-MARLY - FRANCE	
	BILLERT Ulrich, 20 allée de la For	êt, 781	70 LA CELLE SAINT-CLOUD - FRANCE	
				
			,1	espectively
1	in and well in a second in a	MATE	DIALIET VITTO A CE COMPDENIA NIT CE	
MATERIAU	in new and userul improvements in:	MAIL	RIAU ET VITRAGE COMPRENANT CE	
MATERIAU				
(Application No.	PCT/FR2010/051852	, filed	September 7, 2010), and
WHEREAS	SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE			
** IILICL'10, _	DIMITI CODIMI ODINO ITOMICE			

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 18 avenue d'Alsace, 92400 COURBEVOIE - FRANCE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, P.C. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	DURANDEAU Anne
Date:			
•		(Signature of Inventor)	KHARCHENKO Andriy
Date:			
•		(Signature of Inventor)	MAUVERNAY Bruno
Date:			
•		(Signature of Inventor)	THOLLAS Emilie
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	SANDRE-CHARDONNAL Etienne
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	GILLET Pierre-Alain
	2. 9. 2010		Mil Zillot
			BILLERT Ulrich

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, P.C.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

12/04

RECORDED: 03/12/2012

PATENT REEL: 027843 FRAME: 0408